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Follow up

Completed

Brenton

RE: Pharmacy Change of Ownership Notification Form
Pharmacists: Andrew Pfeffer & Lachlan Foord

As discussed on the phone, the location for our proposed pharmacy and medical centre has

chanied.

Lachlan & | have secured a new location.

The location which was submitted on the application you have received was 26 Kent Street,

Beenleigh Q 4207.

(See attached the certificate | received yesterday afternoon)

This has now changed to 10/82 City Road, Beenleigh Q 4207

(340meters away)

Would you please advise what is required to make this change on our application.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Regards
Andrew

---------- Forwarded message

From: Joshua Clarke <Joshua.Clarke@health.qld.gov.au>
Date: Tue, May 1, 2018 at 2:30 PM
Subject: Notification acknowledgment - Pharmaceutical Rehabilitation Service Beenleigh

To:

Hi Joe, DOH-DL 20/21-013
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Andrew Pfeffer
PO BOX 53

Greenslopes Q 4120

26/03/2018

Dear Sir/Madam,
Please enclosed completed “Pharmacy Change of Ownership Notification Forms” for Andrew Pfeffer
and Lachlan Foord.

We have also attached the requested supporting documentation including ASIC company extracts,
Certificate of Registrations and company constitutions.

Should you have any questions regarding our applications, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Yours Sincerely,

//w/f/

. Andrew Pfeffer

Lachlan Foord
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Phart‘{ Business Ownership Act 2001 (PBOA) Notification‘ecklist

Pharmacy Name:
01'\ A p\ge L]J(

Dispenser ID:

\51 1,1\\(3 t\;u\,
PROCESSING OFFICER DETAILS

DOH RTI 1195

PBS APPROVAL REQUIRED?
Rebubilcten fosc Beent qz_

Ifchang.a of premise size results in an address change, then an updated approval may be required
*Only if pharmacy ticked ‘PBS Approved’ on Notification form

-

Name: r, . " : Change of Internal Change of Change of Change of Openlil—
.5{6“45 N [\‘, b bj’ (? /S / /8 Ownership Restructure trading premises premises OR
Signature: name size address Close OJ
Pharmacy
DICA PE O A O EI 1 O O L]
Owner/Seller Application/s received in full? L
Pharmacist registration number current? (AHPRA) ‘/
Pharmacist has an interest in 5 or less pharmacy businesses (excluding ‘Friendly
Society’, which can hold an interest in up to 6)
A
Buyers Application/s received in full? Including all required Section 6 documentation? NA NA NA
ASIC Extract — Directors and beneficiaries are pharmacists (or immediate family), and : :
match the PBOA application forms? N DA NA
=
Constitution — Established that only pharmacists have voting rights NA NA NA v 53

Notes/Comments:
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1- 0 Delegate Letter
2 -0 Scanned & Saved

Verifying Off/rru/ﬁarﬁe "]/Signature | Date

t:\cmohrb\mrg\modds\pharmacy ownership\templates\officer_delegate_checklist_v2.0.1.doc

DOH-DL 20/21-013

4 - O Sent to Applicant
5-0If PBS APPROVAL ‘No’ - Dispenser Update

6 - O Tracker Updated












































































































































































































































































DOH RTI 1195

Brenton Gibbs

From: Andrew Pfeffer

Sent: Tuesday, 15 May 2018 8:45 AM

To: PharmacyOwnership

Cc: Lachlan D Foord

Subject: Re: Notification Acknowledgment - Pharmaceutical Rehabilitation Services
Beenleigh

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: v Brenton

Hi Brenton

Thanks very much for your assistance!
Appreciate it

Thanks
Andrew

On Tue, 15 May 2018 at 8:43 am, PharmacyOwnership <PharmacyOwnership@health.gld.gov.au> wrote:

Hi Andrew,

Please see the signed notification acknowledgment for — Pharmaceutical Rehabilitation Services Beenleigh.

Thanks Andrew,

Brenton Gibbs

Senior Data Colleclion & Quality Officer

Medicines Regulation & Quality, Chief Health Officer and Healthcare Regulation Branch, Department
of Health

p: 07 3708 5258
D/ AN a: Locked Bag 21, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006
; w:  Queensland Health | e: brenton.gibbs@health.qgld.gov.au

Queensland
Government ! n m u u

Queensland'’s health vision | By 2026 Queenslanders will be among the healthiest people in the world.
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New Pharmacy Name & Address:

Person Details:

DOH RTI 1195

Queensland

Government

Department of Health
Enquiries to: Medicines Regulation & Quality
Telephone: 3708 5258
Facsimile: 3708 5431
E-mail: pharmacyownership@health.qld.gov.au
Our Ref; BG

Notification Acknowledgment
Regarding opening of a new Queensland Pharmacy

Pharmaceutical Rehabilitation Services Beenleigh

26 Kent St
BEENLEIGH Q 4207

Reg No. Surname | Given Address | City State | P/C Company
names /%

PHA0000972822 | Pfeffer Andrew

Wife of Pharmacist | Pferrer | Sylvia

PHA0000954998 Foord Lachlan

| advise that the abovementioned persons have advised the Chief Executive of the

opening of a new pharmacy and the documentation submitted to Queensland Health
meets the notification requirements of the Pharmacy Business Ownership Act 2001,

Yours faithfully,

/‘ﬁm

Dr Bill Loveday

Delegate of the Chief Executive
Medicines Regulation & Quality

- MALIR,

[
\
Posta
Locked Bag No. 21

FORTITUDE VALLEY BC 4006

Phone Fax
3708 5258 3708 5431





